FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

08-06-1999



Docket No.: TPP/J/893

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PUO/REVUZ	#11 #1607 (4102) Htt 1831
Tab settings → → ▼ 101112	483
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BTR INDUSTRIES LIMITED	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BTR House Carlisle Place AUG 0 4 1999	Name: DUNLOP LIMITED
London SW1P 1BX	Internal Address:
UNITED KINGDOM	internal Address.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: Holbrook Lane
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Conventry CV6 4AA UNITED KINGDOM
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: July 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Attached Schedule A	
Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 22
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire (#31,689)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 880.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	,
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4375
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS
8/05/1999 DHGUYEN 00000199 4358004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE PONSE AS REQUIRED TO MAKE THE	
1 FC:581 ATTACHED DOCUMENT TIMELY FILED. PLEASE CHARGE THE COST THEREOF	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	<u>``</u> `
Thomas P. Pavelko	August 4, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No. 4,358,004 Serial No.: 06/151,807

Filed: 05/21/80 Issued: 11/09/82

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 4,362,121 Serial No.: 06/176,685

Filed: 08/08/80 Issued: 12/07/82

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 4,742,948 Serial No.: 06/795,884

Filed: 11/07/85 Issued: 05/10/88

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent Application No. 07/617,556

Filed: 11/26/90

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 5,230,946 Serial No.: 07/417,484

Filed: 10/05/89 Issued: 07/27/93

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 5,503,254 Serial No.: 08/128,571

Filed: 09/30/93 Issued: 04/02/96

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 5,540,305 Serial No.: 08/337,218

Filed: 11/07/94 Issued: 07/30/96

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 4,305,622 Serial No.: 06/156,011

Filed: 06/03/80 Issued: 12/15/81

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 4,526,616 Serial No.: 06/513.090

Filed: 07/12/83 Issued: 07/02/85

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent Application No. 07/307,633

Filed: 02/08/89

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 4,977,985 Serial No.: 07/360,159

Filed: 06/01/89 Issued: 12/18/90

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 5,145,127 Serial No.: 07/653,272

Filed: 02/11/91 Issued: 09/08/92

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 5,503,893

Serial No.: 08/246,228 Filed: 05/18/94

Issued: 04/02/96

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 5,634,535

Serial No.: 08/613,122

Filed: 03/08/96 Issued: 06/03/97

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 5,323,880 Serial No.: 07/956,869

Filed: 10/02/92 Issued: 06/28/94

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 5,782,320 Serial No.: 08/882,958

Filed: 06/26/97 Issued: 07/21/98

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 5,509,507 Serial No.: 08/245,111

Filed: 05/17/94 Issued: 04/23/96

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent Application No. 08/816,347

Filed: 03/13/97

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 5,599,603 Serial No.: 08/202,890

Filed: 02/28/94 Issued: 02/04/97

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent Application No. 08/873,891

Filed: 06/12/97

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent Application No. 07/696,750

Filed: 05/07/91

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

U.S. Patent No. 5,299,667

Serial No.: 07/807,832

Filed: 01/22/92 Issued: 04/05/94

Reel/Frame No. 9328/0963

PATENT REEL: 010154 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BTR INDUSTRIES LIMITED (hereinafter "Assignor"), a company incorporated in England and Wales under number 178575, whose registered office is at BTR House, Carlisle Place, London SW1P 1BX, is the owner by assignment duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the following Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter called "Patent Properties") listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, DUNLOP LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wales under number 995293, whose registered office is at Holbrook Lane, Coventry CV6 4AA (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties, (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any divisions, reissues or extension of the same;

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Ibollar (\$1.00), to said Assignor in hand paid by the said Assignee, and for other good and valuable considerations moving from said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any division, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 010154 FRAME: 0329 And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from said Patent Property when granted, to said Assignee.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any further proceedings concerning said Patent Properties such as any interference or any continuation or any reissue or any reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with said Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such proceedings.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned confirms his or her right to execute this assignment on behalf of the assignor and hereby grants Thomas P. Pavelko (Registration No. 31,689) and the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. of Washington, D.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This assignment is effective as of the

28h day of July , 1999.

M. E Sheldrel.

Witness

Signature

Officer of Assignor

perpro Bir Secretarios LTD Secretary

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses. In all cases, any formalities of execution required by the by-laws of the assignor company and the state or country having jurisdiction over the assignor, must be observed.

PATENT REEL: 010154 FRAME: 0330